# OP \$65.00 75344954

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC		07/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC	
Street Address:	500 Silver Spring Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite K-200	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53217	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75344954	OXANDRIN
Serial Number:	74215022	OXANDRIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Imurphy@dsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Servilla Whitney LLC
Address Line 1: 33 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 830

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMP0231	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Servilla	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott S. Servilla, Reg. #40806/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2015	

**Total Attachments: 3** source=00542091#page1.tif

source=00542091#page2.tif

source=00542091#page3.tif

### PARTIAL TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS PARTIAL TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of July <u>17</u>, 2015, by Jefferies Finance LLC as collateral agent for the lenders (in such capacity, "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Collateral Agent were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 21, 2014 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Collateral Agent in certain trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto ("<u>Trademarks</u>") as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2014, at Reel 05221, Frame 0478; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Collateral Agent release its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties to the Security Agreement:

- 1. Collateral Agent hereby releases, for itself and on behalf of the lenders, its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
  - (a) each Trademark set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto,
  - (b) all renewals and extensions of the Trademarks;
  - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
  - (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Partial Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

NANAGING DIFE

Partial Trademark Release

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# Trademark Registrations and Applications

Jurisdiction	Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	I hange	Status/ Comments
United States of America	OXANDRIN	75/344,954	21-Aug-1997	2,184,089	25-Aug-1998	Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC	Registered
United States of America	OXANDRIN	74/215,022	24-Oct-1991	1,754,811	02-Mar-1993	Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC	Renewed

**RECORDED: 08/12/2015**